CONTRACTOR NAME 

County of Sonoma 
2. The term of this Agreement is: 

START DATE 

December 16, 2019, or upon DGS/OLS approval, whichever is later 
THROUGH END DATE 

3 years from the date of DGS/OLS approval 
3. The maximum amount of this Agreement is: 

$3,500,000.00 - Three Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 
4 . The oarties aoree to como1v wi. t h t h e terms and conditions o f t h e f o II owin. q exhibits which are bv t h1. s re erence ma d e a part of the Aoreement. 
EXHIBITS TITLE PAGE(S) 

Exhibit A Scope of Services 5 
Exhibit B Budqet Detail Provisions 2